

2023CPT.01.13.10211.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
VARIOUS PRIMARY ROUTES

8.490 MILES

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		185,000.00		205,250.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	745 CY	25.00	18,625.00	40.00	29,800.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	171 TON	85.00	14,535.00	75.00	12,825.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	14 SMI	2,800.00	39,200.00	2,500.00	35,000.00
0005	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	249 TON	85.00	21,165.00	85.00	21,165.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1 1/2")	164,714 SY	0.80	131,771.20	2.20	362,370.80
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	22,071 SY	3.55	78,352.05	5.00	110,355.00
0008	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	1,775 TON	75.00	133,125.00	70.60	125,315.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	17,133 TON	60.00	1,027,980.00	69.00	1,182,177.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,143 TON	675.00	771,525.00	662.00	756,666.00
0011	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	242 TON	920.00	222,640.00	837.00	202,554.00
0012	1662000000-E	650	OG ASP FRICT FC-1 MOD	3,460 TON	90.00	311,400.00	105.00	363,300.00
0013	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	120 TON	525.00	63,000.00	250.00	30,000.00
0014	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	59,770 LF	0.25	14,942.50	0.135	8,068.95
0015	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	672 LF	65.00	43,680.00	65.00	43,680.00
0016	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0017	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	11 EA	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
0018	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	75 EA	600.00	45,000.00	600.00	45,000.00
0019	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	8 EA	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00
0020	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	5,449 LF	24.00	130,776.00	24.00	130,776.00
0022	3135000000-N	862	W-TR SBGR TRANS SECTIONS	3 EA	400.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,200.00
0023	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	9 EA	3,350.00	30,150.00	3,350.00	30,150.00
0024	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	6,594 LF	1.00	6,594.00	1.00	6,594.00
0025	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,244 SF	9.55	21,430.20	6.85	15,371.40
0026	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		183,000.00		77,000.00
0027	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	144,437 LF	0.95	137,215.15	0.95	137,215.15
0028	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	208 LF	2.50	520.00	2.50	520.00
0029	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	4,106 LF	2.50	10,265.00	2.50	10,265.00
0030	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	100 LF	9.00	900.00	9.00	900.00
0031	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,406 LF	9.00	12,654.00	9.00	12,654.00
0032	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16 EA	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00
0033	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	50 EA	140.00	7,000.00	140.00	7,000.00
0034	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	147,387 LF	0.22	32,425.14	0.22	32,425.14
0035	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	208 LF	0.75	156.00	0.75	156.00
0036	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	470 LF	0.75	352.50	0.75	352.50
0037	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	100 LF	3.00	300.00	3.00	300.00
0038	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	1,406 LF	3.00	4,218.00	3.00	4,218.00
0039	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	16 EA	25.00	400.00	25.00	400.00
0040	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	50 EA	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00
0041	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	653 EA	50.00	32,650.00	50.00	32,650.00

2023CPT.01.13.10211.1

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
VARIOUS PRIMARY ROUTES

8.490 MILES

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
0042	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	75	LF	3.99	299.25	3.99	299.25
0043	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	30	LF	11.69	350.70	11.69	350.70
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6.9	ACR	2,000.00	13,800.00	2,838.00	19,582.20
0045	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
0046	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	4	EA	575.00	2,300.00	575.00	2,300.00
0047	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,581	LF	9.25	23,874.25	9.25	23,874.25
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		3,799,620.94	TOTAL		4,104,930.34
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		3,799,620.94	SUB-TOTAL		4,104,930.34
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL					
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY						1	3,799,620.94		
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						2	4,104,930.34		